TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM452540

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Softil Ltd		11/23/2017	Corporation: ISRAEL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spirent Communications Inc.
Street Address:	2708 Orchard Parkway, Suite 20
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3564465	PROLAB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4153939887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415.954.0200

Email: trademark@squirepb.com

Correspondent Name: Caroline H. Mead

Address Line 1: Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP Address Line 2: 275 Battery Street, Suite 2600

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102370.00267
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Caroline H. Mead
SIGNATURE:	/Caroline H. Mead/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006216 FRAME: 0312

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of Morales 23rd 2017, the ("Effective Date"), by and between Softil Ltd, a corporation of Israel, with a business address of 24 Raoul Wallenberg St. Bldg. D., Tel Aviv, Israel 6971924, ("Assignor"), and Spirent Communications Inc., a corporation of Delaware, with a business address of 2708 Orchard Parkway, Suite 20, San Jose, California 95134 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and service marks and associated United States trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any and all goodwill relating thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, absolutely and in perpetuity, all of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith, and including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements arising prior to the Effective Date, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the as of the Effective Date.

> ASSIGNOR SOFTIL LTD

> > SOFTIL LTD.

By: Name: Pierre/Hagendorf

Title:

CEO

010-8556-4704/2/AMERICAS

EXHIBIT A

Country	Trademark	Application Number Filing Date	Registration Number Registration Date
China	PROLAB	7031482 31-Oct-2008	7031482 07-May-2014
Japan	PROLAB	2008-089690 05-Nov-2008	5352930 10-Sep-2010
South Korea	PROLAB	40-2008-0052028 04-Nov-2008	40-0812356-0000 22-Jan-2010
United States	PROLAB	77/498,822 13-Jun-2008	3,564,465 20-Jan-2009

010-8556-4704/2/AMERICAS

RECORDED: 11/29/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006216 FRAME: 0314